

## CYNGOR BWRDEISTREF SIROL RHONDDA CYNON TAF COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

## COMMITTEE SUMMONS

C Hanagan Service Director of Democratic Services & Communication Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council The Pavilions Cambrian Park Clydach Vale CF40 2XX

Meeting Contact: Julia Nicholls - Democratic Services (01443 424098)

## YOU ARE SUMMONED to an extra ordinary hybrid meeting of RHONDDA CYNON TAF COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL to be held on WEDNESDAY, 25TH MAY, 2022 at 5.00 PM or immediately following the conclusion of the twenty -seventh Annual Council meeting (whichever is the later)

## AGENDA

Page No's

TIME	ITEM	PAGE(S)
5 Minutes	ITEM 1. DECLARATION OF INTEREST	
	To receive disclosures of personal interests from Members in accordance with the Code of Conduct	
	<ol> <li>Members are requested to identify the item number and subject that their interest relates to and signify the nature of the personal interest; and</li> <li>Where Members withdraw from a meeting as a consequence of the disclosure of prejudicial interest they <u>must</u> notify the Chairman when they leave.</li> </ol>	
15 Minutes	ITEM 2. APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE POST	3 - 4
WIII IUICS	To consider the report of the Director of Human Resources.	
Service Director of Democratic Services & Communication		

Service Director of Democratic Services & Communication

To: All Members of the Council